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“Ensuring Every Student’s Success” 

2010-2011  
Enrichment/Parenting/Family Events 

 
 

 

Book Fair 
Canned Food Drive 
Vehicle Career Day 
Character Education  
Grandparents’ Day 
Looney Tunes Banking 
Multiplication Champs 
Spelling Bee 
Veterans' Day 
International Walk to School 
Donors Choose Grants funded 
SRNS Grants 
Family Literacy Night 
Monthly Parent Newsletters 
Bus Driver Appreciation 
Visit from Santa 
Scrapbooking Workshop for parents 
Robotics Team 
Black History Month Program 
Valentines’ Day Dance 
Bullying Assembly for 4th & 5th graders 
Auggie’s Book Club 
Training for students on Service Dogs. 
Academic Challenge Night 
Step Team 
EIA After School Program 
Art Extravaganza 
5K- Grade 2 Lunch with parents 
Grades 3-5 Lunch with parents 
Empowering Dads’ Breakfast 
Empowering Moms’ Breakfast 
Fall Carnival 
Winter Musical 
Spring Musical 
 
Just to name a few!  
 

2010-2011 School Improvement Council (SIC) 
 

EX-OFFICIO MEMEBERS 
 

Rhonda Ray   Principal 
Sonya Colvin   Assistant Principal 

 
 

SIC OFFICERS 
 

Adrienne Harris SIC Chairperson 
 

Benjamin Green 
Betty Puckett 

Bobby  Cue 
Gloria Allen 

Gwendolyn Byrd 
Dr. Jeff Priest 

Michelle Kvartek 
Sheryl Sumner 
Yvonne Fogarty 

 
2010-2011  

 

Participation in District-Wide 
SC SIC Orientation Training 

 
Development of SIC By-Laws 

for North Aiken Elementary School 
 

 

Thank you  
for your  
support! 

www.aiken.k12.sc.us/schools/NorthAikenEl/index.html 



Points of PridePoints of PridePoints of PridePoints of Pride    
    

• The 21st Century Community Learning Center 
(CCLC) Grant was awarded to North Aiken. We 
have partnered with the YMCA to provide ini-
tiatives that will increase the quality of stu-
dents’ academic success, youth development, 
family support, and literacy education.  

 
• In 2001 and 2006, North Aiken was named a 

Red Carpet School by the South Carolina De-
partment of Education. 

 
• North Aiken partners with the University of 

South Carolina Aiken as a Professional Devel-
opment School (PDS) for Early Childhood prac-
ticum teachers. 

 
• Nationwide Learning, Inc. Student Treasure 

Books were created by North Aiken students. 
 
• Universal Breakfast Program is provided daily 

for all students. 
 
• Glaxo Smith Kline—Local Business sponsored 

books for students and visit from Santa. 
 
• North Aiken collaborates with various individu-

als, businesses, and organizations for the An-
nual International Walk to School Day. 

 
• Fifth grade girls had an opportunity to take 

part in Girl Circle sponsored by Aiken Youth 
Empowerment.  This program teaches making 
positive choices and emphasizes the impor-
tance of self-esteem.  

 
• Parenting Workshops. Topics included: Disci-

pline, Parent-Child Connectedness, Overcoming 
Stress and a Zumba fitness class. 

 
• Reading is Fun (RIF) program 

The educational mis-

sion  of North Aiken 

Elementary is to pro-

vide each student 

with instruction using 

best practices based 

on scientific research 

through a challenging 

curriculum, to assist in the development of 

mind, character, and overall well-being; while 

actively welcoming and encouraging parent 

and community involvement in the education 

of our children. 

Mission 
Statement 

Learner  
Standards 

North Aiken Elementary School parent, 
teacher and community representatives 
developed the following five Learner Stan-
dards: 
 
Students will demonstrate competency on 
grade level standards. 
 
Students will develop written, oral, and 
technological skills so that they can commu-
nicate effectively. 
 
Students will develop the life skills neces-
sary to maintain a healthy quality of life. 
 
Students will display respect for them-
selves, others, and the learning process. 
 
Students will acquire knowledge about and 
display respect for students with special 
needs. 

ELA ELA ELA 

78.4 80 66 

State District North Aiken 

2010 Percentage of 3rd, 4th & 5th grade  
students meeting state standards as measured by the Pal-

metto Assessment of State Standards 

PASS Results 

Writing Writing Writing 

73 72 68.2 
State District North Aiken 

Math Math Math 

73 69 63.1 

State District North Aiken 

    

        3 Year Annual Report Card Ratings    

Year Absolute 

Rating 
Growth  
Rating 

AYP 
Status 

2010 Average Below  
Average 

Met 

2009 Average Average Met 

2008 Below  
Average 

Below  
Average 

Not 
Met 

Subject National 
Norm 

District 
Average 

North 
Aiken 

Reading 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

  
171.90 
189.60 
199.00 
204.80 
211.10 

  
178.04 
188.44 
198.88 
206.23 
212.65 

  
  168.07 
  178.75 
  193.71 
  202.43 
  208.66 

Math 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

  
176.70 
190.80 
202.40 
211.40 
219.20 

  
177.87 
189.82 
202.14 
210.40 
220.07 

  
170.63 
181.37 
196.79 
208.30 
219.17 

Language 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

  
N/A 

191.50 
200.50 
207.00 
211.80 

  
 N/A 

191.15 
201.23 
208.14 
214.21 

  
 N/A 

182.78 
195.79 
202.85 
209.46 

          Spring 2011 MAP Data 

  MAP: Measures of Academic Performance 
Given 3 times each school year 


