2010-2011

Enrichment/Parenting/Family Events

Book Fair
Canned Food Drive

Vehicle Career Day

Character Education

Grandparents' Day

Looney Tunes Banking

Multiplication Champs

Spelling Bee

Veterans' Day

International Walk to School

Donors Choose Grants funded

SRNS Grants

Family Literacy Night

Monthly Parent Newsletters

Bus Driver Appreciation

Visit from Santa

Scrapbooking Workshop for parents

Robotics Team

Black History Month Program

Valentines' Day Dance

Bullying Assembly for 4th & 5th graders

Auggie's Book Club

Training for students on Service Dogs.

Academic Challenge Night

Step Team

EIA After School Program

Art Extravaganza

5K- Grade 2 Lunch with parents

Grades 3-5 Lunch with parents

Empowering Dads' Breakfast

Empowering Moms' Breakfast

Fall Carnival

Winter Musical

Spring Musical





2010-2011 School Improvement Council (SIC)

EX-OFFICIO MEMEBERS

Rhonda Ray Principal
Sonya Colvin Assistant Principal

SIC OFFICERS

Adrienne Harris SIC Chairperson

Benjamin Green

Betty Puckett

Bobby Cue

Gloria Allen

Gwendolyn Byrd

Dr. Jeff Priest

Michelle Kvartek

Sheryl Sumner

Yvonne Fogarty

2010-2011

Participation in District-Wide SC SIC Orientation Training

Development of SIC By-Laws for North Aiken Elementary School

North Aiken Elementary

Title I School

SUCCESS - Nothing Less!



School Improvement Council
Report to Parents
2010-2011

Rhonda Ray, Principal

Sonya Colvin, Assistant Principal

100 Bears Rock Road Aiken, SC 29801 Phone: 803.641.2690

Fax: 803.641.2674

"Ensuring Every Student's Success"

Mission Statement

The educational mission of North Aiken
Elementary is to provide each student
with instruction using
best practices based
on scientific research
through a challenging



curriculum, to assist in the development of mind, character, and overall well-being; while actively welcoming and encouraging parent and community involvement in the education of our children.

Learner Standards

North Aiken Elementary School parent, teacher and community representatives developed the following five Learner Standards:

Students will demonstrate competency on grade level standards.

Students will develop written, oral, and technological skills so that they can communicate effectively.

Students will develop the life skills necessary to maintain a healthy quality of life.

Students will display respect for themselves, others, and the learning process.

Students will acquire knowledge about and display respect for students with special needs.

PASS Results

2010 Percentage of 3rd, 4th & 5th grade students meeting state standards as measured by the Palmetto Assessment of State Standards

ELA	ELA	ELA
78.4	80	66
State	District	North Aiken

Writing	Writing	Writing
73	72	68.2
State	District	North Aiken

Math	Math	Math
73	69	63.1
State	District	North Aiken

3 Year Annual Report Card Ratings

Year	Absolute	Growth	AYP
	Rating	Rating	Status
2010	Average	Below Average	Met
2009	Average	Average	Met
2008	Below	Below	Not
	Average	Average	Met



Spring 2011 MAP Data

Subject	National Norm	District Average	North Aiken
Reading			
1	171.90	178.04	168.07
2	189.60	188.44	178.75
3	199.00	198.88	193.71
4	204.80	206.23	202.43
5	211.10	212.65	208.66
Math			
1	176.70	177.87	170.63
2	190.80	189.82	181.37
3	202.40	202.14	196.79
4	211.40	210.40	208.30
5	219.20	220.07	219.17
Language			
1	N/A	N/A	N/A
2	191.50	191.15	182.78
3	200.50	201,23	195.79
4	207.00	208.14	202.85
5	211.80	214.21	209.46

MAP: Measures of Academic Performance Given 3 times each school year

Points of Pride

- The 21st Century Community Learning Center (CCLC) Grant was awarded to North Aiken. We have partnered with the YMCA to provide initiatives that will increase the quality of students' academic success, youth development, family support, and literacy education.
- In 2001 and 2006, North Aiken was named a Red Carpet School by the South Carolina Department of Education.
- North Aiken partners with the University of South Carolina Aiken as a Professional Development School (PDS) for Early Childhood practicum teachers.
- Nationwide Learning, Inc. Student Treasure Books were created by North Aiken students.
- Universal Breakfast Program is provided daily for all students.
- Glaxo Smith Kline—Local Business sponsored books for students and visit from Santa.
- North Aiken collaborates with various individuals, businesses, and organizations for the Annual International Walk to School Day.
- Fifth grade girls had an opportunity to take part in Girl Circle sponsored by Aiken Youth Empowerment. This program teaches making positive choices and emphasizes the importance of self-esteem.
- Parenting Workshops. Topics included: Discipline, Parent-Child Connectedness, Overcoming Stress and a Zumba fitness class.
- Reading is Fun (RIF) program